OP \$40.00 733671

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address Infineon Technologies AG, StMartin-Strasse 53,D-81669 Muenchen, German Democratic Republic. previously recorded on Reel 020179 Frame 0100. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct Assignee address is Infineon Technologies AG, StMartin-Strasse 53 D-81669 Muenchen, Germany

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus Hammes	03/24/2003
Stefan Heinen	03/10/2003
Stefan Van Waasen	02/28/2003
Andre Hanke	03/26/2007
Soenke Mehrgardt	03/19/2003
Elmar Wagner	04/17/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Infineon Technologies AG
Street Address:	StMartin-Strasse 53
City:	Muenchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D-81669

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7336717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lemer Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: 2445 Hollywood Blvd

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33020

PATENT

REEL: 026067 FRAME: 0227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2000,0211
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E Locher
Total Attachments: 12 source=assign-214#page1.tif source=assign-214#page2.tif source=assign-214#page3.tif source=assign-214#page4.tif source=assign-214#page5.tif source=assign-214#page6.tif source=assign-214#page7.tif	
source=assign-214#page8.tif source=assign-214#page9.tif source=assign-214#page10.tif source=assign-214#page11.tif source=assign-214#page12.tif	

LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2480 PATENT ASSIGNMENT 11/30/2007 Electronic Version v1.1 500408950 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name **Execution Date** MARKUS HAMMES 03/24/2003 STEFAN HEINEN 03/10/2003 STEFAN VAN WAASEN 02/28/2003 ANDRE HANKE 03/26/2007 SOENKE MEHRGARDT 03/19/2003 **ELMAR WAGNER** 04/17/2003 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG Street Address: ST.-MARTIN-STRASSE 53 City: MUENCHEN State/Country: GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC Postal Code: 81669 **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type** Number Application Number: 10384996 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (954)925-1101 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 9549251100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ralph E. Locher

patents@patentusa.com

P.O. Box 2480

Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

P2000,0211

Email:

Correspondent Name:

ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 4:

LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2480

Total Attachments: 6
source=P2000,0211#page1.tif
source=P2000,0211#page2.tif
source=P2000,0211#page3.tif
source=P2000,0211#page4.tif
urca=P2000,0211#page5.tif
source=P2000,0211#page6.tif

-K-SD00 ID-41 FLMIUP HEKWHUN FIZCHE

0049 89 50032999

5.13

Docket No.: P2000,0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, MARKUS HAMMES, STEFAN HEINEN, STEFAN VAN WAASEN, ANDRE HANKE, SÖNKE MEHRGARDT and ELMAR WAGNER, residing respectively at DINSLAKEN, BAESWEILER, DUISBURG, DÜSSELDORF, DEISENHOFEN and DUISBURG, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

RECEIVER CIRCUIT, IN PARTICULAR FOR A MOBILE RADIO

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS; INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

B. Folkella Witness	MARKUS HAMMES (LS)	Date: <u>Norch 24,</u> 2063
Witness	STEFAN HEINEN (LS)	Date:
Witness	STEFAN VAN WAASEN (LS)	Date:

In the presence of:

Docket No.: P2000,0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, MARKUS HAMMES, STEFAN HEINEN, STEFAN VAN WAASEN, ANDRE HANKE, SÖNKE MEHRGARDT and ELMAR WAGNER, residing respectively at DINSLAKEN, BAESWEILER, DUISBURG, DÜSSELDORF, DEISENHOFEN and DUISBURG, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

RECEIVER CIRCUIT, IN PARTICULAR FOR A MOBILE RADIO

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Witness Uksc_Rhdick Witness	MARKUS HAMMES Janus STEFAN HEINEN	_(LS) _(LS)	Date: <u>10 of March</u> 2003 Date: <u>10.3.2003</u>
Witness	STEFAN VAN WAASEN	_(LS)	Date:

PATENT

Docket No.: P2000,0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, MARKUS HAMMES, STEFAN HEINEN, STEFAN VAN WAASEN, ANDRE HANKE, SÖNKE MEHRGARDT and ELMAR WAGNER, residing respectively at DINSLAKEN, BAESWEILER, DUISBURG, DÜSSELDORF, DEISENHOFEN and DUISBURG, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

RECEIVER CIRCUIT, IN PARTICULAR FOR A MOBILE RADIO

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES AG, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

ut the biesettes of:		
Witness	MARKUS HAMMES (LS)	Date:
Witness E.M	STEFAN HEINEN (LS)	Date:
Witness	STEFAN VAN WAASEN	Date: 28 /2-0

PATENT

REEL: @200636FRAME: 0233

Witness

0049 89 50032999

P2000,0211 Page 2 of assignment

Witness Thunday	ANDRE HANKE (LS)	Date: 26/3 6
Vitness	SÖNKE MEHRGARDT (LS)	Date:
Vitness	ELMAD WA CALLED	Date:

ELMAR WAGNER

REZUUS IU 40 EPPING HERMANN FISCH

0049 89 50032999

5.03

P2000,0211 Page 2 of assignment

Witness
Witness (Buddeft)

Witness

ANDRE HANKE

(LS)

(LS)

Sonke Melse

Date: Mans 19th, 200 3

ELMAR WAGNER

Date:____

PATENT

REEL: 026067 FRAME: 0235

Witness

0049 89 50032999

P2000,0211 . Page 2 of assignment

(LS) Date: ANDRE HANKE

(LS) Date:_

Witness SÖNKE MEHRGARDT

(LS) Date: 77.74.03

PATENT REEL: 0260677FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 04/01/2011